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(GOLDQQUEST

PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND
VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Asish Ray Client Name ,zAll;/l\:_zlgightsource India Pvt Ltd
Application ID GQ-AMLIPLN-215 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 22 Sept 1991 Application Received 23-05-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 114018 I(?Izgr]:ed/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 25-06-2025

Verification Purpose NA Overall Report Status RED

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS

LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1| Ex-Employee Verification Team 28-05-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Vyasanagar Autonomous College 26-05-2025 GREEN
POST GRADUATION Unitedworld School Of Business 26-05-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Jaydeep Adhikary (Constable) 23-05-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 23-05-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Anuya Gurav - Manager HR 27-05-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 23-05-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 23-05-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF PORTAL 14-06-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 25-06-2025 RED

CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 23-05-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

I -All clear

-Pending from source
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: Tech Mahindra Tech Mahindra

Name Of The Candidate: Asish Ray Asish Ray

Emp Code: 1029765 1029765

From: 29-03-2024 29-03-2024

To: 07-10-2024 07-10-2024

Designation: Associate-Customer Support Associate-Customer Support

Last Drawn Salary: 214999.000 INR 214999.000 INR

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Remarks: Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Ex-Employee Verification
Team of Tech Mahindra , found the employment as genuine. Hence closing the
check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Ex-Employee Verification Team

Report Verified Date: 28-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

donotreply@techmahindra.com
Emplayee background verification request REQDO0258527 | verified and closed by Administrator.

Ry e T

Diear GoldQuest Global Background Verification P Limited,

Below are the details of the Verification provided by Tech Mahindra for AdishKumarRay - 1029765

Tickat Number; REQO0Z89327

Employes Details Inputs Given by Vendor |8tatu s Check By Tech Mahindra Remarks

Employea ID 1029785

Employea Name AszshKumarRay

Employea Company ITech Mahindra Lid. \Appeova iUpdated by sysfam awomatically

Ass cciate Consant File 'TM-EL pdt IApprove \Updated by system automatically

Data of Janing 03/20/2024 ppeova \Updated by sysfem aulomatically

Last Woarking Day 10072024 Wpprove \Updated by system avlomatically

Band |;I.I1 Appeova \Updated by sysfem aulomatically

Last held Designation l.&s:amaie—ﬁuslnmar Bupport pprove \Updated by systemn automatically

Total Compensation 214999000 INR pprova Inpuis provided as TCTC hance approving

Thanks & Regards,
Ex-Employes Verification Team
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Vyasanagar Autonomous College

Vyasanagar Autonomous College

Name Of The Candidate: Asish Ray Asish Ray

Enroll No: 30109013 30109013

Degree: Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Commerce
Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: 2012 2012

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Vyasanagar Autonomous College
found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Vyasanagar Autonomous College

Report Verified Date:

26-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

VYASANAGAR AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE
VYASANAGAR, JAJPUR ROAD

PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE sL.no.

This is to certify that A.EW ﬁﬂﬂW' 30109012

and Reqd. Np. 41806108 fias passed the Bachelor « of  COMM(HONS)
(Three Vear Degree Course)  Txamt., 20 42 m FIRST DIVISION
; with DISTINCTION

His / Her Subjects were

Compulsory Subject (5]

Ind. Scc. & Cult.
Tlective Subjeci(s)
Pass Subject(s) vl e A 9
Hons, Subjeci FA, CA, BMQT, COA, BENV, ITAX, BUS STAT

IND.TAX, FSAR, FM

BT ok

e —

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS PRINGIPAL

7
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Unitedworld School Of Business

Unitedworld School Of Business

Name Of The Candidate: Asish Ray Asish Ray

Enroll No: 010501006 010501006

Degree: Post Graduate Program Post Graduate Program
Major: Management Management

Month And Year Of Passing: 2015 2015

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Unitedworld School Of Business
found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Unitedworld School Of Business

Report Verified Date:

26-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

o

B
by ALY i

g |

B &g
UNITEDWORLD

school

of business

Post Graduate Program in Management

Grade Transcript
Name: Asish Kumar Ray Enrolment MNo: 010501006
Session : 2013-15 (Summer Bat Campus: Kolkata
Sempester | Semester Il
Module Title Grade | Module Title Grade
Geraral Managemen! Principles (GMTC2101) B+ Legal Emarorment of Business (LAVIC2401) B+
Fundamentats of Markeling (MKTC2101) B+ | Wanagement information Sysiems (ITSC2201) B
Analysis of Firancial Stalements (FINCZ101) B Business Stalegy & Sustainability (GMTC2500) B
| Behaviowal Schences (HRIMC2101) A | Management of Financisl insiitutions [F INE2401) B+
Micro-economics (ECOG2101) B+ Financia Products (FINB2402) B+
Macro-economics (ECOC2H03) ) Corporat BariRing & Project Analysis (FINB2607) B |
 Business amatcs (STCZ101) ?mﬂ““ﬂ Portiolo ianagement B
Business Statistics MSTC2202) Bt | Seles Dusiribubion & Benvoes (MKT52401) A
Developing Communicatian Skl A | Understanding Cuslomers (MKTS2607) B
Managerial Skl in Invoiving 1 A | Comorate Behavioural Skils - .
Fundamentals of Enfreprensurship A Startup Sustmnathity B+
Bussinass Communication B
GPA | 6.64 GPA | 5.83
=t L CGPA {ﬂﬂ!rﬁmlm.lm 6.26
il Semester Il SemesteriV.
Module Title Grade | Module Title ' _ Grade
Opernfions & SCM (SCMC2301) B- Siralegc Financial Management (FINB2504) e
Avance Marketing Managemen! (METC2202) A Risk Managament [I-1HB.'.’5DIE] A A
Management Accounting (FINCZ202) B %"“ﬁmm A
Financial Management (FINGZ303) ] Persora Empoverment T A
Human Resource Mansoemen| [HRMC2303) A Dissertation (6 Credits) A
Pecple in Organisations (HRMC2202) A
Global Business Envvonment (SCMC2402) [~  B# |
Indion Econamics [ECOC2304) o B+
Cusntitatwe Tachn ke W
(METCZ03) - ’ 8
| Warkeling Research (MKTC2303) B =
' Business Planning & Execution A
Intespersonal Sials A 1
Diata Anadyses & Impleméntation A
GPA | 592 | 7.17
CGPA (after Semester M) | 6.25 CGPA (after Semester IV) | 6.39
X _Final CGPA : 6.39 (out of 9.00}
| Summer intemship Project (6 Cregits) | A

All modules are eguivelent o 3 credils (except Summer intermship & Deserfotion)
Grode Points: As = 9/ A0 B/ A FiBra B fBa5 /B2 4 /0423 /Fn

Dean — Academic Affairs
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMLIPLN-215

GQ-AMLIPLN-215

Candidate Name: Asish Ray Asish Ray

Date Of Birth: 22-09-1991 22-09-1991

Father Name: Satyajit Ray Satyajit Ray

Address1: Master Master
Colony,Manoharpur,Nalpur,Near Dr. Colony,Manoharpur,Nalpur,Near Dr.
Saibal Pal Home,Howrah,West Saibal Pal Home,Howrah,West
Bengal-711310 Bengal-711310

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Jaydeep Adhikary

(Constable)), and the notary report duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal -
Advocate with comment on criminal record not found, Hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Jaydeep Adhikary (Constable)

Report Verified Date:

23-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432 /14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GO-AMLIPLN-215
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Asish Ray
FATHER NAME SATYAJIT RAY
DATE OF BIRTH 22-Seprember-1991

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

MASTER COLONY,MANOHARPUR,NALPUR,NEAR DR. SAIBAL PAL
HOME, HOWRAH, West Bengal 711310

NAME OF THE POLICE STATION

Bauria Police Station

MNAME OF THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER |[NA

POLICE STATION CONTACT NUMBER 03326-616272
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 23-May-2025

VERIFIER NAME AND DESIGNATION

Mr. Javdeep Adhikary, Constable

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

COMNCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there 15 no Civil or Conunal case instituted against the Reference
Number raised before us. The information 15 subject to the search conducted wathin the Junsdictional imats of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information iz subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

Az on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Crirminal case instituted against the Reference
Number rased before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional hmits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information 15 subjectre in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the mstruction of CLIENT and the undersigned 15 not liable for any act of error, onussion, deletion or non publicaton of records of the
concerned court. This nformation may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly

Ao Jpd

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: BJTPR7322B BJTPR7322B

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

23-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)
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Annexure 5 (b)

o =
2]} e Filing anyhere Anyime il ¢ @ English v

.ﬁ:’:ﬂ Income Tax Deparment, Govemment of India

Individual/HUF ~ Company ~ Non-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others

Home > e-PayTax

e-Pay Tax
Q You have successfully verified through mobile OTP. Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN / TAN Name
BJTPR7322B AXKKH KXXXR RXY
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Netscribes Data & Insights Private
Limited

Netscribes Data & Insights Private
Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Asish Ray Asish Ray

Emp Code: E2866 E2866

From: 26-12-2017 26-12-2017

To: 12-01-2023 12-01-2023

Designation: Senior Associate - R&I BFSI Senior Associate - R&I BFSI
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided 352069

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided good offer

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Anuya Gurav - Manager HR of

Netscribes Data & Insights Private Limited found genuine, hence closing the
check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Anuya Gurav - Manager HR

Report Verified Date:

27-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

Tue 27-05-2025 02:18 PM
Anuya Sudhir Gurav <anuya.gurav@netscribes.com>
Re: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Asish Kumar Ray - GQ-AMLIPLN-215

To Farimala
hr.varificationf@netscribes.com; jay@goldquestglobal.in; ex employment

O roilow up.

Hi Parimala,
Please find my comments below.
Regards.

Anuya Gurav

Manager - Human Resources

Netscribes Data & Insights Private Limited
Office No. 504, 5th Floor, Lodha Supremus,
Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013

Board: +91 22 4098 7600
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To

Tue 27-05-2025 0218 PM

Annexure 6 (b)

Anuya Sudhir Gurav <anuya.gurav@netscribes.com>
Re: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Asish Kumar Ray - GQ-AMLIPLN-215

Parimala

hr.verification@netsoribes.com; jayr@goldquestglobal in; ex employment

0 rallow up.
HR/Verifier Inputs

Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate Iur':j
Wetscribes Data & Insights Private

Company Name Limited Correct

Candidate Name Asish Kumar Ray Correct

Employes Code/TDVMNo El866 Correct

From (Date of Joinng) December 26, 2017 Correct

To (Date of Exit/Reliaving) January 12, 2023 Correct

Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Senior Associate - R&IBFSI Correct

Salary/CTC: Please Provide 352069

Was this position: Parmanent Tempeorary/Contractual Plaase Provide Permanent

Supervisor's Name Please Provide

Reason for Leaving Please Provide good offer

Rehire Eligibility {Please fill in the relevant information) yes

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No) (Please fill in the relevant information) Vs

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is
authenticate”

Pleage Provide- yes

temure? (If “Yes” Please explain briefly)

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issoe during the employment

Pleass explain/comment briefly

briefly)

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? {If “Yes" Please explain

Please explain/comment briefly

DATA - BEEACH of any Kind

Pleasa Provide

making right hiving decision, Please lets us know:

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in

Please Provide

Verified By ( Wame, Contact Number & Designation)

Plaage Provide
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMLIPLN-215

GQ-AMLIPLN-215

Candidate Name: Asish Ray Asish Ray

Date Of Birth: 22-09-1991 22-09-1991

Father Name: Satyajit Ray Satyajit Ray

Address1: Master Master
Colony,Manoharpur,Nalpur,Near Dr. Colony,Manoharpur,Nalpur,Near Dr.
Saibal Pal Home,Howrah,West Saibal Pal Home,Howrah,West
Bengal-711310 Bengal-711310

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

23-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-AMLIPLIN-215
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Asish Ray
FATHER NAME SATYAJIT RAY
DATE OF BIRTH 22.September-1991

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

MASTER COLONY,MANOHARPUR,NALPUR,NEAR DR. SAIBAL PAL
HOME HOWRAH,West Bengal-7T11310

IVERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

23 May-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Vezified Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found

CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and 23 per the online ktigation database there i3 mo Civil or Cominal case institoted apainst the Reference
Number raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional kmits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information i3 subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online Ltipation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
Number raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Junsdictional lmits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information 1% subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the pubkic records available. The information is gained on
the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not Liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned court. This information may not be treated as 2 Certificate.

Yours Truly
A ped

(PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Asish Ray Asish Ray

Pan Number: BJTPR7322B BJTPR7322B

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable 799

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

RECENT HIGH BALANCE BUILD ON
BANKCARD TRADES

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

23-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

w

TransUnion™ CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

CONSLIMER: ASISH RAY
MEMEER iD: BS00115010_KOL12455
MEMBER REFERENCE NUMEER:

OATE-X3.05. 2025
TIME: 1928158
CONTROL NUMBER: 8,12 .06, 50,400

CONSUMER INFORMATION:
waus ASISH KUMAR RAY

DATE OF BiRTH Z22-08-19491

CIBIL TRAMSUNION SCORE(S):
SCORE NAME SCORE SCORING FACTORS

CREDITVISIONS SCORE ? 99

GENDER MALE

1:  HIGH PROPORTION OF DUTSTANDING TRADES

2 HIGH BALANCE BUILD-UP ON REVOLVING TRADES
3 HIGH BALANCE IN PROPORTION TO HIGH CREDIT AMOUNT IM THE LAST 12

MOMTHS

4 RECEMT HIGH BALANCE BUILD ON BANKCARD TRADES

POSEIBLE RANGE FOR CREDITVISION® SCORE

Consumer with &t least one rada on the bureau n last 36 months
Consumer not in CIBIL database or history older then 36 months

* Al least one radeline with mbormation updabed in st 36 manths is requied.

IDENTIFICATION{S):

00 {Hégh rizk) to SO0 (low risk)
1

IDENTIFICATION TYPE IGENTIFICATION NUMBER ISSUE DATE EXPIRATION DATE
IMCOME TAX ID NUMBER (PAN) BJTPRT3Z28

CEYDC IS TERZARZEDT

TELEPHOMNE(S):

TELEPHONE TYPE TELEFHONE NUMBER TELEPHONE EXTENSION

MOT CLASSIFIED B1aTEE4306TH

MOBILE PHOME B1ATeE43067T4

EMAIL CONTACT(S):

EMRIL ADDRESS

ASISHRAYETEGMAIL COM

ASISHRAYITEGEMAIL COM

© 20124 TransUrion CIBIL Limited. {Fommedy: Credit infarmatian Busesu (india) Lemitesd). A8 rghts reseyed PRGET1DOF 2

TransUnion CIBIL TIN : UT2 300MH20M00PLCTZE350
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Annexure 8 (b)

o

TransUnion™ CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

CONSLIMER: ASISH RAY DATE:Z3-05.2025
MEMEER ID: BSI0T15000_KOL12455 TIME: 19:28:39
MEMEBER REFEREMCE NUMBER: CONTROL NUSEER: 9,712,056, 60,400

ASISHRAYEIEGMAIL COM

ADDRESS(ES):
ADDRESS METSCRIBES INDUA PYT LTD 558 MIEZA GALIE STREET 3RD FLOOR PARKE 5T NE ARSALAMN PAREK 5T WEST BENGAL 700016

CATEGORY.OFFICE ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE! OATE REFORTED:31-T2-2023

ADDRESS S0 SATYANT RAY OTR NO GSA 12 G5 ATWAL COLTD PS KALIAPANI MR JAGGANATH TEMPLE ORISSA 755028
CATECGODRY PERMANENT ADDRESS REEIDENCE CODE: DATE REPORTELDR:31-01-2018
ADDRESS NMETSCRIBES INDUA PYT LTD 558 MIRZA GALIB STREET IR0 FLOOR PARE 5T KOLKATA WEST BENGAL 700018
CATEGORY OFFICE ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE: OATE REPORTED: 31-01-2018

ADDRESS MONOHARPUR MASTER COLONY NALPUR NR GRAMIN BANK WEST BEMGAL 711310

CATEGIRY-RESIDEMCE ADDRESS REBIDENCE CODE:RENTED DATE REPORTED:29-12-2017

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION:

ACCOUMT TYPE DATE DECUPATION CODE INCOME NET [ GROSS INCOME  MONTHLY | ANNLAL
REFO&TED INDICATOR IRCOME INDICATOR

CREMNT CARD 31-01-2025 SALARIED Mot Avatable Hot Avalable ok Avalable

SUMMARY:

ACCOUNT(S)

ACCOUNT TYPE ACCOUNTS ADVANCES BALANCES OATE OPEMED

All Apcounts TOTAL 2 HIGH CRSANT. ALT: 66,790 CURRENT 1,756 RECENT. 31-03-2022

CWERDUE: (WERDUE: O [LOEST. 23-01-2018

FERD.BALANCE [

ENQUIRIES

Orly Last 36 months enguiries will be displayed in the Credil repornt

EMCUIRY PURPOSE TOTAL BAST 20 DAYS PAST 12 MONTHS PAST 24 MONTHS RECENT
All Enguiries o o o 1]

ACCOUNT(S):

ACCOUNT DATES AMOUNTS STATUS

MEMBEE R KAME NOT DISCLOSED (EENED: 31-03-2022 HIGH CRECMT: 317,942

& 2024 TransUmion CIBIL Limied. {Fomusly: Credit imformation Buresu (indial Lmited). A igils reserved. PRGE Z OF 2

TramsUinkan CIBIL CIN : UT2300MMH2000PLC 126359
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Annexure 8 (c)

TransUnionru CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

CONSUMER: ASISH RAY

MEMBEER ID: BSO0T15010_KOL12455
FMEMBE It REFEREMCE NUMBE [2:

DATE-Z3.05.24025
TIME: 19:28:35
CONTROL NUMBER: 9,12.06,60,400

ACCEUNT NUWEER: NOT LAST BAYMENT: 19-03-2025 CLRRENT BALANCE- 1,454
DISCLOSED REPORTED AN CERTIFIED CREDNT LILKT- 1,40,000
TvPE CREDIT CARD 15-053-2025 CASH LIMT

WAE RSHTE: |INDIVIDLAL AT HIST STaRT: 01-05-2025

AT HIST EnD: DN -06-2022
DAYS PAST DUEIASSET CLASSIFICATION (UF TO 36 MONTHS: LEFT TO RIGHT)

[ ] oao (1] 0aa aoon aa aoo 0o oao 1] 00a aoo [E L] aao (] aao ooo o0
05-25 Ced-25 3-25 02-25 m-25 12-24 11-24 1024 04-24 24 o724 0&-24 o524 0424 24 02-24 -z 12-23

[0 1] aao (1] 000 ano oaa aoo 0o oao (1] 000 ooo [E 1] ooo (LE 1] aaa ono [}
18-23 301 23 08-23 03-23 6-2F 053 {4-23 05-21 0x-33 H-2E 12-22 182 1022 22 048- 22 a3-22 06 -2

ACCOUNT DATES ARMELINTS STATUS
MWEMBER MAME: NOT DISCLOSED ORENED: 23-01-2018 HIGH CREDNT: 34,848

ACCOLNT NUVEER: NOT LAST PAYMENT: 13-03-2025 CURRENT BALANCE- 302

DISCLOSED REPORTED AND CERTIFIED. CREQIT LIMT: 1,400,000

I'vre CREDMT CARD 15-05-2025 CASH LUNT: 7.500

CPNE RSHIF INDIVIDUAL AT HIST START: 0N -0b-2025

FMT HIST END: 0N -06-2022
DAYS PAST DUEIASSET CLASSIFICATION (UP TO 38 MONTHS; LEFT TD RIGHT)

[k i) aan DI 000 oo (L 1] oo DDo oao DD 00a oono

ooo DOy gJag opo o0
05-25 Od-25 a-25 02-25 m-25 12-24 11-24 1o-24 0924 &34 0724 0&-24

0424 -2 0224 01-2¢ 12-2%F

g L8

op) 000 0DD 000 ooo 000 0oo 0D3  ooo 0o0 00d oo aao 003 00d ooD  Oad
1928 %03 @23 02 0323 63 0523 423 033 0233 OhRE 1222 122 1R W22 peem 0122 06.R2

END OF REFORT ON ASISH RAY

All information contained in this credi repon nas been cokated by TransUneon CIBIL Lim&ed { TW CIBIL) based on informaton provided’ subemitted by

5 vanous members)*Mambers®), &5 part of peripds data submession and Members are required 10 ensure accuracy, completenass and weracity of the
mformation submitted. The credit report is generated using the proprietary search and match loge of TU CIBIL TU CIBIL uses its best efforts to ensune
aceuracy, completeness and veracity of the infarmation contamed in the Repont, and shall oniy be liabée and | or responsible if any discrepancies are grectly
atiributabse to TU CIBIL. The use of this repat |s governed by the terms and conditions of the Operating Fules for TW CIBIL and its Membears.

& 2024 TransUrion CIBIL Limied. {Fomesly: Credil information Buressy (india) Limibed). A8 nights resesoed. PAGE 3 OF 3

TransUnicn CIBIL CIN @ UT2300MHZ000PLC 128359
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Asish Ray

Asish Ray

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMLIPLN-215 GQ-AMLIPLN-215
Employee Id: 114018 114018
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 14-06-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Page 22 /22



Annexure 9 (a)

Date : 14-June-2025

Ay Member id Hame Father/Husband Mame Establish Narne [£le]] DOE
101247382356 | WECAL297922500000108005 ASISH KUMAR RAY SATYANT RAY GEARINC SERVICES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 01-04-2025 =
101247382356 | THMASK0269820000065668 ASISH KUMAR RAY SATYANT RAY COMPUTER AGE MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED 23-08-20324 -
101247382356 | PUPLMNOO342240001036458 ASISH KUMAR RAY SATYANT RAY /5. TECH MAHINDRA LTD 29-03-2024 | 07-10-2024
101247382356 |  LDASROO0277 200000064927 ASISH KUMAR RAY SATYANT RAY KOCHAR INFOTECH LTD. 01-02-2024 | 22-02-2024
101247382356 | WBLAL16005550000012782 ASISH KUMAR RAY SATYANT RAY COGENTHUB PRIVATE LIMITED 22-01-2024 -
101247382356 | WHBCALI3116580000016035 ASISH KUMAR RAY SATYANT RAY SUMN KNOWLEDGE PRIVATE LIMITED: 15-07-20323 19-12-2023
101247382356 | BGENGO0414540000011936 ASISH EUMAR RAY SATYANT RAY VERIFACTS SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED 24-04-2023 | 19-06-2023
101247382356 | MHBANDDASG] 100004BEET2 ASISH KUMAR RAY SATYANT RAY HOE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED 20-03-2023 | 13-04-3023
101247382356 | MHBANZESSS030000010590 ASISH KUMAR RAY SATYANT RAY NETSCRIBES DATA & INSIGHTS PRIVATE LIMITED 01-01-2023 | 12-01-2023
101247382356 | MHBANDDASA600000010882 ASISH KUMAR RAY SATYANT RAY METSCRIBES{ INDIA) PVTLTD 26-12-2017 | 12-01-2023

https:/funifiedportal-mem.epfindia.gov.in/memberinterface/
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Asish Ray

Asish Ray

Application Id: GQ-AMLIPLN-215 GQ-AMLIPLN-215
Employee Id: 114018 114018
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the supported documents

provided by the applicant. GAP identified is of more than 6 months from

employment to employment in the overall work experience, hence closing the

check as RED and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

25-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

RED
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Annexure 10 (a)

GAF VALIDATION

PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Asish Ray Asish Ray

DOB 22-09-1991 22-09-1991

Age 33 years 33 years

POST - GRADUATION

Name of University / Institute

Unitedworld School of Business

Unitedworld School of Business

Course

PG programme in Management

PG programme in Management

Specialization / Major

Nil

Nil

Year of Passing

2015

2015

Gap Remarks : Gap identified for a period of 1 year between Graduation and PG programme in Management

GRADUATION

Name of University / Institute

Vyasanagar Autonomous College

Vyasanagar Autonomous College

Course

B.Com

B.Com

Specialization / Major

Nil

Nil

Year of Passing

2012

2012

12TH STANDARD

MName of University / Institute

Council for the Indian School Certificate
Examinations, New Delhi

Council for the Indian School Certificate
Examinations, New Delhi

Course 12th 12th
Specialization / Major Nil Nil
Year of Passing 2009 2009

10TH STANDARD

Name of the Board / School

Council for the Indian School Certificate
Examinations, New Delhi

Council for the Indian School Certificate
Examinations, New Delhi

Course 10th 10th
Specialization / Major Nil Nil
Year of Passing 2007 2007
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Annexure 10 (b)

EMPLOYMENT - 1

MName of the Employer Tech Mahindra Limited Tech Mahindra Limited

Full Name of the Employee Asish Kumar Ray Asish Kumar Ray

Date of joining - From 29-03-2024 29-03-2024

Date of Relieving (Exit - To 07-10-2024 07-10-2024

Designation / Role Associate Customer Support Associate Customer Support

Gap Remarks : Gap identified for a period of 1 year 1 month 17 days between Netscribes and Tech Mahindra Limited

EMPLOYMENT - 2

Name of the Employer Metscribes Data & Insights Private Limited|Netscribes Data & Insights Private Limited
Full Name of the Employee Asish Kumar Ray Asish Kumar Ray

Date of joining - From 26-12-2017 26-12-2017

Date of Relieving/Exit - To 12-01-2023 12-01-2023

Designation / Role Senior Associate - R&I BFSI Senior Associate - RE&| BFSI

Gap Remarks : Gap identified for a period of 2 years between PG and joining Netscribes Data & Insights Private Limited
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Asish Ray

Asish Ray

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

23-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 11 (a)

LSEG World-Check One

CASE REPORT

Mamsa

Case Rating

World-Check Total Matches

Case D

Current Group

Cender

Last Screaned
Entity Typea
Archived

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches

Unresolved Matches

Pl

Daite Printad
Printad By
S

Asish Ray

Mot Rated

MO MATCHES FOURND
GO-AMLIPLN-21

Confidential

World Check

hale Date of Birth 22 Sap 1981

23 May 2025 12:56 Case Created 23 May 2025 12:56
Inciividual Ongoing Screening Mo

Ma Mame Transposition hes

MO MATCHES FOUND

0

Y% LSE

RISK
INTELLIGEMCE
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Annexure 11 (b)

AUDIT

23 May 2025 12:56 Hemender Kumar Case Screanad for Waor Desktop

Id-Check (InitiallRea- Batch
Screan Only)

23 May 2025 12,56 Hemender Kumar  New Case added Deskiop

NOTES

All Brmestamps in fhis expart anme in UTE and may be in wanance with tha looaie lime shown on the applcasion

Legal Nofce

The consants of s ropard are prasase and contidential and should rol be dackosed ot parties urless: (1) e larms of your ogreerment with LSEG. aflow you o
dio =0; i} e reood subiec requesls any caia that you may hald onthem, and such data includes their World-Check recond: or §i1) you are undaer some osher iegal
obiigation 1o do =0 ¥You musi consider-and atvide by your oven ehligations in relatian to the data privacy nghls of indsnduals and must notdy hem of youor ingentian

|z saamh against Workd-Check and prowide tham wiin infermabion confained n ihe Ward-Check privacy siabement. You shall not redy upon (he content of this repart
without making ndopendert chachs o warily the indarmarion contairsd thamein. imdormation coeralatod is necessanly brief and should be read by yau in tha contest of
Iha fulior celails avalabie in o exiernal sources to wihch links are provided. The accuracy of the mlammatian found in $he urdarying sources must ba vanfiod with
1t recoed subject bafore ary ackion s Ehen and you shoudd infonm wus § any knks o the scuroes ane brokan | this meerd contars negative alingaSons, it should

b assumed thal such allegations are deried by the subject You should not draw any negative imf=rences aboul mdndcuals or ertites mensty becausa they ane
iderafied in the database; nor because they are shown as “Reported being finked o™ others enlified in the dalabase. The nature of finking vanes considersbly.
Many persons ara noduded solely becauwse ey hold of have held promment pelitical positicrs o @re connecied o such ndividuals.

Hadama Asish Ray

Dlate Printad FRO0-2008, 1247

Frimiad By Hamender Humar RISK

= WO LSEG Miuconce
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Annexure 11 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List No record
Supreme Court of India No record
Ministry of Defense No record
National Investigation Agency No record
National Crime Records Bureau No record
Delhi Police No record
India Courts No record
Ministry of Home Affairs of India No record

Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Checks — India

University Grants Commission No record
Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEP) Database No record
Income Tax Department No record
Press Information Bureau No record

Annexure C

Credit and Reputational Risk Database Checks — India

Reserve Bank of India No record
Securities and Exchange Board of India No record
Ministry of Corporate Affairs of India - Vanishing companies & No record
disqualified directors

Bombay Stock Exchange No record
Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. No record
Competition Commission of India No record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

Interpol Most Wanted |  Norecord
US & Canada — Most Wanted Lists

Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA No record
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA No record
Delaware State Police, USA No record
Drug Enforcement Administration, USA No record
Federal Bureau of Investigation, USA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
wanted & FBI seeking information]

Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA No record
Oregon Department of Corrections, USA No record
lllinois Department of Corrections, USA No record
Rhode Island State Police, USA No record
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Annexure 11 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA No record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA No record
Secret Service, USA No record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA No record
United States Marshals Service, USA No record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA No record
Postal Inspection Service, USA MNo record
Virginia State Police, USA No record
West Virginia State Police, USA No record
New York Police Department, USA No record
Department of Defense, USA No record
Department of State-Enforcement, USA No record
Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA No record
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA No record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
New York City Department of Investigation, USA No record
Central Intelligence Agency, USA No record
Department of Defense Military Commission Proceedings at No record
Guantanamo Bay, USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA No record
Department of State, Narcotics Rewards Program, USA No record
US Coast Guard, USA No record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA No record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada No record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada No record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada No record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada No record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia No record
(CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada No record
London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada No record
OSFI Enforcements, Canada No record
OSFI1 Anti Terrorism, Canada No record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada No record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada No record
Toronto Police Service, Canada No record
York Regional Police, Canada No record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt) County, Germany No record
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany No record
Baden-Wiirttemberg Police, Germany No record
No record

Bayern Police, Germany
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Annexure 11 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany No record
Bremen Police, Germany No record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany No record
Niedersachsen Police, Germany No record
Saarland Police, Germany No record
Sachsen Police, Germany No record
The Netherlands Police Department, The Netherlands No record
National Terrorism List, The Netherlands No record
Netherlands Police No record
Public Prosecution Service, The Netherlands No record
State Police, Italy No record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
National Crime Squad, United Kingdom No record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Prosecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency, United Kingdom No record
Serious Organized Crime Agency, United Kingdom No record
UK Border Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior, Russia No record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia No record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (FSB) - Terrorist No record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa No record
National Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists. Asia Pacific
Australian National Security, Australia No record
Australian Crime Commission, Australia No record
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia No record
Australian Federal Police, Australia No record
New South Wales Police, Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China No record
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, No record
China
Dubai Police, UAE No record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
No record

National Police, Indonesia
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Annexure 11 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Public Security Intelligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Japanese National Police Agency, Japan No record
Ministry of Defense, Japan No record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Korean National Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force, Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand No record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan No record
Punjab Police, Pakistan No record
National Bureau Of Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines No record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
Central Narcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore No record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore No record
Anti-Human Trafficking Division, Thailand No record
The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand No record
Royal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan No record
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies

Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debarred Parties No record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies

New York Stock Exchange (NYSE), USA No record
Commodities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA No record
Excluded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA)], USA

Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA No record
Federal Reserve Board (FRB), USA No record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA No record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Department of Health & Human Services, USA No record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA No record
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA No record
Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA No record
Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Services, USA No record
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Annexure 11 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA No record
New York State Insurance Department, USA No record
New York Department of Financial Services, USA No record
New York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA No record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
Arkansas Securities Department, USA No record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorado Division of Securities, USA No record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA No record
Federal Aviation Administration, USA No record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force/ StopFraud.gov, USA No record
Florida Department of Financial Services, USA No record
llinois Securities Department, USA No record
Kansas Securities Commission, USA No record
Maine Securities Division, USA No record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA No record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Nebraska Department of Banking and Finance, USA No record
Nevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
New Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
New Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA No record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA No record
QOklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA No record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA No record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
U.S Courts, USA No record
Department of Justice, USA No record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA No record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA No record
Bureau of Industry and Security (BIS)—export violations, USA No record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA No record

No record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 11 (h)

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada No record
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada No record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada No record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (OSC), Canada No record
Canada Revenue Agency, Canada No record
Cayman Islands Monetary Authority, Cayman Islands No record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas No record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada No record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada No record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada No record
New Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada No record
Nova Scotia Securities Commission, Canada No record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada No record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lloyds of London (Lloyds), United Kingdom No record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom No record
Financial Services Authority - Final Notice, United Kingdom No record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom No record
Financial Conduct Authority, United Kingdom No record
Her Majesty's Courts Service, United Kingdom No record
Home Office, United Kingdom No record
Prudential Regulation Authority - Prohibited Individuals, United No record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, UK No record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom No record
Malta Financial Services Authority, Malta No record
Netherlands Courts, Netherlands No record
Netherlands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands No record
The Netherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands No record
Office of the Director of Corporate Enforcement (ODCE), Ireland No record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland No record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority, Ireland No record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man No record
Institute for Supervision of Insurance, ltaly No record
Iltalian Securities Commission (Consob), Italy No record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission, Jersey No record
Courts, Jersey No record
Gibraltar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar No record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia No record
No record

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations, Australia

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 35/35



Annexure 11 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia No record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade, Australia No record
Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh No record
China Custems, China No record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China No record
China Food and Drug Administration, China No record
Customs General Administration, China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China No record
Ministry of Finance, China No record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People's Court, China No record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China No record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong No record
Kong
Hong Kong Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong No record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kong No record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No record
Indonesian Financial Services Authority No record
Supreme Court, Indonesia No record
Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry, Japan No record
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan No record
Ministry of Finance, Japan No record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan No record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan No record
Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic No record
Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia No record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia No record
Bursa Malaysia No record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia No record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia No record
Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), New Zealand No record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan No record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines No record
No record

Singapore Stock Exchange, Singapore
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Annexure 11 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapore No record
Ministry of Law, Singapore No record
Customs, Singapore No record
Inland Revenue Authority, Singapore No record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand No record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand No record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand No record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Taiwan No record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated No record
Nationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
Monetary Authority of Singapore No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority No record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) No record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia No record
OSFI Consolidated List, Canada Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former No record
Yugoslavia
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda No record
Global Money Laundering Database No record
Politically Exposed Persons Database No record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nonproliferation No record
US Department of State - Iran, North Korea, and Syria No record
Monproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, MNo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act No record
Annexure H
Web and Media Searches — Global
Internet Searches No record
Media Searches No record
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 38/38


mailto:goldquest.in

